



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0108-0190 **Counties:** PLAINFIELD
Letting Date: April 10, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 3/20/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 98 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 05454 I-395 over Unnamed Brook **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mattern Construction Inc.	\$633,618.50	100.00%
2	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$719,232.91	113.51%
3	NJR Construction LLC	\$845,140.60	133.38%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0108-0190 **Counties:** PLAINFIELD
Letting Date: April 10, 2019 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 98 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 05454 I-395 over Unnamed Brook

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) NJR Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0101002	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	68,000.00000	68,000.00	62,668.00000	62,668.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	760.000	44.00000	33,440.00	44.00000	33,440.00	30.00000	22,800.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202200	28.000	44.00000	1,232.00	74.00000	2,072.00	45.00000	1,260.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0050	0203000	100.000	44.00000	4,400.00	74.00000	7,400.00	45.00000	4,500.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0060	0204151	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	73,200.00000	73,200.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070	0209001	795.000	10.00000	7,950.00	6.69000	5,318.55	6.00000	4,770.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0080	0211000	255.000	36.00000	9,180.00	44.00000	11,220.00	40.00000	10,200.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0090	0212000	54.000	25.00000	1,350.00	68.00000	3,672.00	70.00000	3,780.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0100	0213100	80.000	30.00000	2,400.00	95.00000	7,600.00	70.00000	5,600.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0110	0216000	15.000	35.00000	525.00	95.00000	1,425.00	70.00000	1,050.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) NJR Construction LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	678.000	5.00000 3,390.00	5.30000 3,593.40	6.00000 4,068.00		
0130	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	279.000	62.00000 17,298.00	68.00000 18,972.00	45.00000 12,555.00		
0140	0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton	108.000	68.50000 7,398.00	68.00000 7,344.00	45.00000 4,860.00		
0150	0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE c.y.	5.000	900.00000 4,500.00	1,489.00000 7,445.00	2,000.00000 10,000.00		
0160	0601930 SLIP-LINING GROUT ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	40.000	565.00000 22,600.00	800.00000 32,000.00	700.00000 28,000.00		
0170	0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.	150.000	10.00000 1,500.00	10.00000 1,500.00	8.00000 1,200.00		
0180	0602910 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	20.000	125.00000 2,500.00	75.00000 1,500.00	60.00000 1,200.00		
0190	0651499 77" X 52" POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE-ARCH ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	160.000	385.00000 61,600.00	516.00000 82,560.00	685.00000 109,600.00		
0200	0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP c.y.	220.000	50.00000 11,000.00	85.00000 18,700.00	75.00000 16,500.00		
0210	0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM s.f.	250.000	57.00000 14,250.00	106.00000 26,500.00	5.00000 1,250.00		
0220	0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY) s.y.	688.000	4.50000 3,096.00	3.37000 2,318.56	4.00000 2,752.00		
0230	0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) s.y.	145.000	5.00000 725.00	3.72000 539.40	4.00000 580.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) NJR Construction LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0950040	1,130.000	1.25000	1,412.50	1.30000	1,469.00	1.50000	1,695.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0370	0952051	1,256.000	8.50000	10,676.00	8.75000	10,990.00	9.00000	11,304.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0380	0969062	5.000	2,700.00000	13,500.00	3,776.00000	18,880.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0390	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,525.00000	20,525.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0400	0974001	5.000	920.00000	4,600.00	750.00000	3,750.00	1,400.00000	7,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0410	0975004	(1.000)	60,500.00000	60,500.00	53,661.00000	53,661.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0420	0976002	200.000	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	2.00000	400.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0430	0978002	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00	82.00000	4,100.00	1.00000	50.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0440	0980001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,820.00000	4,820.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0450	0981100	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	50.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0460	1130000	10.000	40.00000	400.00	43.00000	430.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0470	1131002	10.000	105.00000	1,050.00	115.00000	1,150.00	150.00000	1,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) NJR Construction LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	1205207	20.000	20.00000	400.00	35.00000	700.00	25.00000	500.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR			ea.				
0490	1208931	1.000	550.00000	550.00	260.00000	260.00	600.00000	600.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **			s.f.				
0500	1220027	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	36.00000	7,200.00	37.00000	7,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS			s.f.				
0510	1802210.02	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	290.00000	1,160.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)			ea.				
0520	1802210.04	2.000	300.00000	600.00	290.00000	580.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)			ea.				
0530	1802210.07	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	290.00000	1,740.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)			ea.				
0540	1802210.14	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	290.00000	2,320.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)			ea.				
0550	1802210.21	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	290.00000	1,160.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)			ea.				
0560	1802211.02	2.000	75.00000	150.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)			ea.				
0570	1802211.04	1.000	75.00000	75.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)			ea.				
0580	1802211.07	3.000	75.00000	225.00	1.00000	3.00	1.00000	3.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)			ea.				
0590	1802211.14	4.000	75.00000	300.00	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)			ea.				
0600	1802211.21	2.000	75.00000	150.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)			ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) Old Colony Construction LLC		(3) NJR Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
0610 1806202	80.000	40.00000	3,200.00	95.00000	7,600.00	1.00000	80.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0620 1806226	80.000	40.00000	3,200.00	95.00000	7,600.00	1.00000	80.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:			\$633,618.50		\$719,232.91		\$845,140.60
Contract Totals			\$633,618.50		\$719,232.91		\$845,140.60

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum